John PRASAD
Certification Manager
ApprovalMark Internationalhereby grants:
FUSION GROUP LIMITED
Smeckley Wood Close, Chesterfield, Derbyshire
United Kingdom
WaterMark Certificate of Conformity – Level 1
Evaluated to:
AS/NZS 4129: 2008 Fittings for polyethylene (PE) pipes for pressure applications
The WaterMark licensee shall comply with all the terms and conditions as stipulated by
the governance of the operating rules of WaterMark, and shall comply with standard
requirement at all times including when standard is amended. The WaterMark license
only covers the product which is identified in the product schedule.
Certificate No. WM 20303
Issued:  10th January 2013 Originally Certified: 10th January 2013
Expires: 10th January 2018 Current Certification: 10th January 2013
Page 1 of 11
Fusion Group Limited
Smeckley Wood Close,
Chesterfield, Derbyshire
United Kingdom
WaterMark Certificate of Conformity – Level 1
Evaluated to:
AS/NZS 4129:2008 - Fittings for polyethylene (PE) pipes for pressure applications
Model Id Model Name
Brand
Name
Product Description
Endorsement
Date
CBKHA20-50/CBKHFM20-50 Coupler Fusamatic DN 20 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
CBKHA63-630/CBKHFM63-630 Coupler Fusamatic DN 63 - 630 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
ECBKHA20-50/ECBKHFM20-50 Electrofusion End Cap Fusamatic DN 20 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
ECBKHA63-250/ECBKHFM63-250 Electrofusion End Cap Fusamatic DN 63 - 250 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
RBKHA20-50/RBKHFM20-50 Reducer Fusamatic DN 20 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
RBKHA63-180/RBKHFM63-180 Reducer Fusamatic DN 63 - 180 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
ETBKHA20-50/ETBKHFM20-50 Equal Tee Fusamatic DN 20 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
ETBKHA63-180/ETBKHFM63-180 Equal Tee Fusamatic DN 63 - 180 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
RTBKHA20-50/RTBKHFM20-50 Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 20 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
RTBKHA63-180/RTBKHFM63-180 Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 63 - 180 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
FTBKHA63-180/FTBKHFM63-180
Flanged Tees ANSI/ASA150
and NP16
Fusamatic DN 63 - 180 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
EBKHA32-50X45˚/EBKHFM32-
50X45˚
Elbow's 45˚ Fusamatic DN 32 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
EBKHA63-180X45˚/EBKHFM63-
180X45˚
Elbow's 45˚ Fusamatic DN 63 - 180 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
EBKHA20-50X90˚/EBKHFM20-
50X90˚
Elbow's 90˚ Fusamatic DN 20 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
EBKHA63-180X90˚/EBKHFM63-
180X90˚
Elbow's 90˚ Fusamatic DN 63 - 180 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
EBKHA180X22.5˚/EBKHFM180X22.5˚ Elbow's 22.5˚ Fusamatic DN 180 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-355X20/MTBKHFM63-
355X20
Multiseal Tapping Tee S/L
20 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 355 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-355X25/MTBKHFM63-
355X25
Multiseal Tapping Tee S/L
25 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 355 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-355X32/MTBKHFM63-
355X32
Multiseal Tapping Tee S/L
32 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 355 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA250-
355X63/MTBKHFM250-355X63
Multiseal Tapping Tee S/L
63 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 250 - 355 mm PN 16 /
10
27th January 2015
MTBKHA250-
355X63T/MTBKHFM250-355X63T
Multiseal Tapping Tee S/L
63 mm Outlet With Tube
Fusamatic DN 250 - 355 mm PN 16 /
10
27th January 2015
MTBKHA40-50X20U/MTBKHFM40-
50X20U
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
20 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-225X20U/MTBKHFM63-
225X20U
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
20 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA40-50X25U/MTBKHFM40-
50X25U
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
25 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
Page 2 of 11
Model Id Model Name
Brand
Name
Product Description
Endorsement
Date
MTBKHA63-225X25U/MTBKHFM63-
225X25U
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
25 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA40-50X32U/MTBKHFM40-
50X32U
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
32 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-225X32/MTBKHFM63-
225X32U
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
32 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-225X40U/MTBKHFM63-
225X40U
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
40 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-225X50U/MTBKHFM63-
225X50U
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
50 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-225X63U/MTBKHFM63-
225X63U
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
63 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA40-50X20UT/MTBKHFM40-
50X20UT
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
20 mm Outlet With Tube
Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-
225X20UT/MTBKHFM63-225X20UT
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
20 mm Outlet With Tube
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA40-50X25UT/MTBKHFM40-
50X25UT
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
25 mm Outlet With Tube
Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-
225X25UT/MTBKHFM63-225X25UT
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
25 mm Outlet With Tube
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA40-50X32UT/MTBKHFM40-
50X32UT
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
32 mm Outlet With Tube
Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-225X32T/MTBKHFM63-
225X32UT
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
32 mm Outlet With Tube
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-
225X40UT/MTBKHFM63-225X40UT
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
40 mm Outlet With Tube
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-
225X50UT/MTBKHFM63-225X50UT
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
50 mm Outlet With Tube
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MTBKHA63-
225X63UT/MTBKHFM63-225X63UT
Multiseal Tapping Tee U/P
63 mm Outlet With Tube
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
FLTBKHA40-50X20U/FLTBKHM40-
50X20U
Flex Tee Tapping Tee U/P
20 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
FLTBKHA63-225X20U/FLTBKHM63-
225X20U
Flex Tee Tapping Tee U/P
20 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
FLTBKHA40-50X25U/FLTBKHM40-
50X25U
Flex Tee Tapping Tee U/P
25 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
FLTBKHA63-225X25U/FLTBKHM63-
225X25U
Flex Tee Tapping Tee U/P
25 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
FLTBKHA40-50X32U/FLTBKHM40-
50X32U
Flex Tee Tapping Tee U/P
32 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
FLTBKHA63-225X32U/FLTBKHM63-
225X32U
Flex Tee Tapping Tee U/P
32 mm Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MBBKHA250-355X63
Branch Saddle S/L 63 mm
Outlet
Fusamatic
DN 250 - 355 mm PN 16 /
10
10th January 2013
BBKHA40X20U
Branch Saddle U/P 20 mm
Outlet
Fusamatic DN 40 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
BBKHA63-90X20U
Branch Saddle U/P 20 mm
Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 90 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
BBKHA40X25U
Branch Saddle U/P 25 mm
Outlet
Fusamatic DN 40 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
BBKHA63-90X25U
Branch Saddle U/P 25 mm
Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 90 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
BBKHA40X32U
Branch Saddle U/P 32 mm
Outlet
Fusamatic DN 40 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
BBKHA63-90X32U
Branch Saddle U/P 32 mm
Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 90 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MBBKHA63-225X40U
Branch Saddle U/P 40 mm
Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
Page 3 of 11
Model Id Model Name
Brand
Name
Product Description
Endorsement
Date
MBBKHA63-225X50U
Branch Saddle U/P 50 mm
Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
MBBKHA63-225X63U
Branch Saddle U/P 63 mm
Outlet
Fusamatic DN 63 - 225 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
BBKHA90-250X90U
Branch Saddle U/P 90 mm
Outlet
Fusamatic DN 90 - 250 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
BBKHA160-180X110U
Branch Saddle U/P 110
mm Outlet
Fusamatic
DN 160 - 180 mm PN 16 /
10
10th January 2013
BBKHA180-250X125U
Branch Saddle U/P 125
mm Outlet
Fusamatic
DN 180 - 250 mm PN 16 /
10
10th January 2013
FBBKHA90-250X80/3"
Flanged Branch Saddle U/P
ANSI/ASA150 & NP16
Fusamatic DN 90 - 250 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
FBBKHM180-250X100/5"DP
Flanged Branch Saddle U/P
ANSI/ASA150 & NP16
Fusamatic
DN 180 - 250 mm PN 16 /
10
10th January 2013
FBBKHM160-180X100/4"
Flanged Branch Saddle U/P
ANSI/ASA150 & NP16
Fusamatic
DN 160 - 180 mm PN 16 /
10
10th January 2013
FBBKHM315-500X150/6"DP
Flanged Branch Saddle U/P
ANSI/ASA150 & NP16
Fusamatic
DN 315 - 500 mm PN 16 /
10
10th January 2013
FBBKHM250X200/8"DP
Flanged Branch Saddle U/P
ANSI/ASA150 & NP16
Fusamatic DN 250 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
FBBKHM315-500X250/10"DP
Flanged Branch Saddle U/P
ANSI/ASA150 & NP16
Fusamatic DN 315 - 500 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
XBBKHA90-250X2.5/XBBKHFM90-
250X2.5
Balloon Saddle 2 1/2" BSP Fusamatic DN 90 - 250 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
XBBKHA63X1.5/XBBKHFM63X1.5
Transition Saddle 1 1/2"
BSP
Fusamatic DN 63 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
XBBKHA90-250X2/XBBKHFM90-
250X2
Transition Saddle 2" BSP Fusamatic DN 90 - 250 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
ZCBKHA25X0.8 Male Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 25 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
ZCBKHA32-40X1 Male Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 32 - 40 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
ZCBKHA63X1 Male Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 63 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
ZCBKHA40-50X1.3 Male Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
ZCBKHA40-50X1.5 Male Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
ZCBKHA63X1.5 Male Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 63 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
ZCBKHA50X2 Male Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
ZCBKHA63X2 Male Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 63 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
XCBKHA25X0.8 Female Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 25 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
XCBKHA32-40X1 Female Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 32 - 40 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
XCBKHA63X1 Female Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 63 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
XCBKHA40-50X1.3 Female Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
XCBKHA40-50X1.5 Female Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
XCBKHA63X1.5 Female Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 63 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
XCBKHA50X2 Female Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
XCBKHA63X2 Female Transition Coupler Fusamatic DN 63 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
ZEBKHA32X451 Male Transition Elbow 45˚ Fusamatic DN 32 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
ZEBKHA50X451 Male Transition Elbow 45˚ Fusamatic DN 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
ZEBKHA63X452 Male Transition Elbow 45˚ Fusamatic DN 63 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
XEBKHA32X451
Female Transition Elbow
45˚
Fusamatic DN 32 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
Page 4 of 11
Model Id Model Name
Brand
Name
Product Description
Endorsement
Date
XEBKHA40X451.3
Female Transition Elbow
45˚
Fusamatic DN 40 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
XEBKHA50X451.5
Female Transition Elbow
45˚
Fusamatic DN 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
XEBKHA63X452
Female Transition Elbow
45˚
Fusamatic DN 63 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
ZEBKHA25X900.75 Male Transition Elbow 90˚ Fusamatic DN 25 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
ZEBKHA32-50X901 Male Transition Elbow 90˚ Fusamatic DN 32 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
ZEBKHA40X901.3 Male Transition Elbow 90˚ Fusamatic DN 40 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
ZEBKHA50X901.5 Male Transition Elbow 90˚ Fusamatic DN 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
ZEBKHA63X901.5 Male Transition Elbow 90˚ Fusamatic DN 63 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
ZEBKHA63X902 Male Transition Elbow 90˚ Fusamatic DN 63 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
XEBKHA25X900.75
Female Transition Elbow
90˚
Fusamatic DN 25 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
XEBKHA32X901
Female Transition Elbow
90˚
Fusamatic DN 32 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
XEBKHA50X901.5
Female Transition Elbow
90˚
Fusamatic DN 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
XEBKHA63X902
Female Transition Elbow
90˚
Fusamatic DN 63 mm PN 16 / 10 10th January 2013
LSEHK20X90N-LSEHK315X90N
Long spigot Elbow 90
Degrees
Fusamatic DN 20 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSEHK63X90V-LSEHK315X90V
Long spigot Elbow 90
Degrees
Fusamatic DN 63 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSEHK20X45N-LSEHK315X45N
Long spigot Elbow 45
Degrees
Fusamatic DN 20 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSEHK63X45V-LSEHK315X45V
Long spigot Elbow 45
Degrees
Fusamatic DN 63 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSETHK20N-LSETHK315N Long Spigot Equal Tee Fusamatic DN 20 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSETHK63V-LSETHK315V Long Spigot Equal Tee Fusamatic DN 63 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK50X25N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 25 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK50X32N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 32 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK63X32N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 32 - 63 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK63X40N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 40 - 63 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK63X50N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 50 - 63 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK75X32N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 32 - 75 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK75X40N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 40 - 75 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK75X50N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 50 - 75 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK75X63N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 63 - 75 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK90X50N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 50 - 90 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK90X63N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 63 - 90 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK90X75N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 75 - 90 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK110X50N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 50 - 110 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK110X63N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 63 - 110 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK110X75N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 75 - 110 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK110X90N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 110 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
Page 5 of 11
Model Id Model Name
Brand
Name
Product Description
Endorsement
Date
LSRTHK125X90N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 125 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK125X110N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 125 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK140X90N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 140 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK140X110N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 140 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK140X125N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 125 - 140 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK160X63N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 63 - 160 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK160X75N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 75 - 160 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK160X90N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 160 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK160X110N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 160 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK160X125N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 125 - 160 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK180X90N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 180 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK180X110N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 180 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK180X125N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 125 - 180 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK180X160N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 160 - 180 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK200X63N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 63 - 200 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK200X90N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 200 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK200X110N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 200 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK200X125N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 125 - 200 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK200X160N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 160 - 200 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK225X90N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 225 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK225X110N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 225 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK225X125N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 125 - 225 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK225X160N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 160 - 225 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK250X90N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 250 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK250X110N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 250 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK250X125N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 125 - 250 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK250X160N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 160 - 250 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK250X225N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 225 - 250 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK280X110N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 280 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK280X160N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 160 - 280 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK280X200N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 200 - 280 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK280X225N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 225 - 280 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK280X250N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 250 - 280 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK315X110N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK315X160N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 160 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK315X200N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 200 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK315X225N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 225 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK315X250N Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 250 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSRTHK75X63V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 63 - 75 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
Page 6 of 11
Model Id Model Name
Brand
Name
Product Description
Endorsement
Date
LSRTHK90X63V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 63 - 90 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK90X75V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 75 - 90 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK110X63V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 63 - 110 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK110X75V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 75 - 110 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK110X90V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 110 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK125X90V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 125 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK125X110V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 125 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK140X90V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 140 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK140X110V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 140 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK140X125V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 125 - 140 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK160X63V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 63 - 160 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK160X75V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 75 - 160 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK160X90V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 160 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK160X110V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 160 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK160X125V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 125 - 160 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK180X90V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 180 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK180X110V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 180 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK180X125V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 125 - 180 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK180X160V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 160 - 180 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK200X63V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 63 - 200 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK200X90V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 200 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK200X110V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 200 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK200X125V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 125 - 200 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK200X160V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 160 - 200 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK225X90V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 225 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK225X110V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 225 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK225X125V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 125 - 225 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK225X160V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 160 - 225 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK250X90V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 90 - 250 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK250X110V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 250 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK250X125V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 125 - 250 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK250X160V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 160 - 250 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK250X225V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 225 - 250 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK280X110V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 280 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK280X160V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 160 - 280 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK280X200V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 200 - 280 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK280X225V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 225 - 280 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK280X250V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 250 - 280 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK315X110V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 110 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
Page 7 of 11
Model Id Model Name
Brand
Name
Product Description
Endorsement
Date
LSRTHK315X160V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 160 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK315X200V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 200 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK315X225V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 225 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSRTHK315X250V Long Spigot Reducing Tee Fusamatic DN 250 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
LSECHK20N-LSECHK400N Long Spigot End Cap Fusamatic DN 20 - 400 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
LSECHK63V-LSECHK400V Long Spigot End Cap Fusamatic DN 63 - 400 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SFHK20N-SFHK400N
Long Spigot Stub Flange
Adaptor
Fusamatic DN 20 - 400 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SFHK63V-SFHK400V
Long Spigot Stub Flange
Adaptor
Fusamatic DN 63 - 400 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSSFHK200N-SSSFHK710N
Short Spigot Stub Flange
Adaptor
Fusamatic DN 200 - 710 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSSFHK200V-SSSFHK1000V
Short Spigot Stub Flange
Adaptor
Fusamatic DN 200 - 1000 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK25X20N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 20 - 25 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK32X20N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 20 - 32 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK32X25N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 25 - 32 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK40X25N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 25 - 40 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK40X32N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 32 - 40 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK50X25N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 25 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK50X32N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 32 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK50X40N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 40 - 50 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK63X25N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 25 - 63 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK63X32N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 32 - 63 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK63X40N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 40 - 63 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK63X50N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 50 - 63 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK75X32N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 32 - 75 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK75X40N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 40 - 75 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK75X50N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 50 - 75 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK75X63N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 63 - 75 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK90X50N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 50 - 90 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK90X63N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 63 - 90 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK90X75N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 75 - 90 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK110X63N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 63 -110 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK110X75N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 75 - 110 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK110X90N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 90 - 110 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK125X63N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 63 - 125 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK125X75N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 75 - 125 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK125X90N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 90 - 125 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK125X110N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 110 - 125 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK140X75N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 75 - 140 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
Page 8 of 11
Model Id Model Name
Brand
Name
Product Description
Endorsement
Date
SPRHK140X90N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 90 - 140 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK140X110N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 110 - 140 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK140X125N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 125 - 140 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK160X90N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 90 - 160 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK160X110N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 110 - 160 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK160X125N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 125 - 160 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK160X140N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 140 - 160 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK180X110N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 110 - 180 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK180X125N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 125 - 180 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK180X140N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 140 - 180 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK180X160N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 160 - 180 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK200X110N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 110 - 200 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK200X140N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 140 - 200 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK200X160N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 160 - 200 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK200X180N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 180 - 200 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK225X110N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 110 - 225 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK225X160N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 160 - 225 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK225X180N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 180 - 225 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK225X200N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 200 - 225 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK250X160N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 160 - 250 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK250X180N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 180 - 250 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK250X200N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 200 - 250 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK250X225N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 225 - 250 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK280X180N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 180 - 280 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK280X200N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 200 - 280 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK280X225N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 225 - 280 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK280X250N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 250 - 280 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK315X225N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 225 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK315X250N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 250 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK315X280N Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 280 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SPRHK75X63V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 63 - 75 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK90X63V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 63 - 90 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK90X75V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 75 - 90 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK110X63V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 63 -110 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK110X75V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 75 - 110 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK110X90V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 90 - 110 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK125X63V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 63 - 125 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK125X75V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 75 - 125 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK125X90V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 90 - 125 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
Page 9 of 11
Model Id Model Name
Brand
Name
Product Description
Endorsement
Date
SPRHK125X110V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 110 - 125 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK140X75V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 75 - 140 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK140X90V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 90 - 140 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK140X110V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 110 - 140 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK140X125V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 125 - 140 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK160X90V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 90 - 160 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK160X110V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 110 - 160 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK160X125V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 125 - 160 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK160X140V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 140 - 160 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK180X110V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 110 - 180 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK180X125V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 125 - 180 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK180X140V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 140 - 180 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK180X160V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 160 - 180 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK200X110V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 110 - 200 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK200X140V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 140 - 200 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK200X160V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 160 - 200 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK200X180V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 180 - 200 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK225X110V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 110 - 225 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK225X160V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 160 - 225 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK225X180V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 180 - 225 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK225X200V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 200 - 225 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK250X160V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 160 - 250 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK250X180V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 180 - 250 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK250X200V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 200 - 250 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK250X225V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 225 - 250 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK280X180V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 180 - 280 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK280X200V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 200 - 280 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK280X225V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 225 - 280 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK280X250V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 250 - 280 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK315X225V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 225 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK315X250V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 250 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SPRHK315X280V Long Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 280 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK200X160N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 160 - 200 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK200X180N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 180 - 200 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK225X160N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 160 - 225 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK225X180N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 180 - 225 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK250X225N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 225 - 250 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK280X225N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 225 - 280 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK280X250N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 250 - 280 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
Page 10 of 11
Model Id Model Name
Brand
Name
Product Description
Endorsement
Date
SSRHK315X225N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 225 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK315X250N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 250 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK315X280N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 280 - 315 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK355X315N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 315 - 355 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK400X315N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 315 - 400 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK400X355N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 355 - 400 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK450X315N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 315 - 450 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK450X355N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 355 - 450 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK450X400N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 400 - 450 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK500X450N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 450 - 500 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK560X450N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 450 - 560 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK560X500N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 500 - 560 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK630X450N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 450 - 630 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK630X500N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 500 - 630 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK630X560N Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 560 - 630 mm PN 16 10th January 2013
SSRHK200X160V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 160 - 200 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK200X180V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 180 - 200 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK225X160V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 160 - 225 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK225X180V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 180 - 225 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK250X225V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 225 - 250 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK280X225V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 225 - 280 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK280X250V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 250 - 280 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK315X225V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 225 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK315X250V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 250 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK315X280V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 280 - 315 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK355X315V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 315 - 355 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK400X315V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 315 - 400 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK400X355V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 355 - 400 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK450X315V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 315 - 450 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK450X355V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 355 - 450 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK450X400V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 400 - 450 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK500X450V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 450 - 500 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK560X450V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 450 - 560 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK560X500V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 500 - 560 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK630X450V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 450 - 630 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK630X500V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 500 - 630 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK630X560V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 560 - 630 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK710X630V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 630 - 710 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK800X630V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 630 - 800 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
Page 11 of 11
Model Id Model Name
Brand
Name
Product Description
Endorsement
Date
SSRHK800X710V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 710 - 800 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK900X630V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 630 - 900 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK900X710V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 710 - 900 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
SSRHK900X800V Short Spigot Reducer Fusamatic DN 710 - 900 mm PN 10 10th January 2013
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ End of record _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __
Certificate No: WM 20303
The models identified above in the schedule are endorsed for WaterMark Certification Only.